

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Jun 10, 2011, 2:56 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

NO. 85965-5

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Detention of Kevin Coe, a/k/a Frederick Harlan Coe:

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

v.

KEVIN COE,

Petitioner.

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

Malcolm Ross
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA 22883
Criminal Justice Division
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 389-2011

ORIGINAL

FILED
JUN 10 2011
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT	1
II.	DECISION BELOW	1
III.	ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
IV.	COUNTER STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
V.	REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED	4
	A. Standard for Accepting Review	4
	B. Coe Failed to Establish Ineffective Assistance Because Precedent did not then Require an Instruction Defining “Personality Disorder,” Coe Admitted Through His Expert That He Suffered From That Condition, and the Absence of the Instruction had no Effect on the Trial’s Outcome	5
	1. The <i>Pouncy</i> Decision and the Technical Term Rule	6
	2. The Court of Appeals Correctly Rejected Coe’s Ineffective Assistance Claim Because Then-Existing Precedent Held a Definitional Instruction was Unnecessary	7
	3. There was no Prejudice	8
	C. Coe’s Mistaken Belief that he had a Right to Confront Sources of Information Admitted as the Bases for Expert Opinions Under ER 703 and 705 Does Not Support Review	9
	D. Pursuant to ER 404(B), the Trial Court Properly Allowed Expert Testimony Regarding the Five-Element Ritualistic Crime Signature Linking Coe to 17 Unadjudicated Rapes	11

E.	Pursuant to ER 404(b), the Trial Court Properly Admitted HITS Data Further Linking Coe to 17 Unadjudicated Rapes. However, Even if the Data were Deemed Inadmissible, Its Admission would be Harmless Error	14
F.	The Trial Court Properly Admitted Testimony from Victims of Unadjudicated Crimes Linked to Coe by Crime Signature, HITS Data and Other Evidence	18
G.	The Court of Appeals' Determination that the Trial Court did not Abuse its Discretion when it Permitted Dr. Phenix to Rely on Signature Crime Analysis and HITS Evidence is Consistent with this Court's Precedent	19
H.	The Court of Appeals Correctly Determined that the Trial Court Did Not Abuse Its Discretion By Permitting Dr. Phenix To Disclose The Bases Of Her Opinions Under ER 705	20
I.	Coe Has Not Established Cumulative Error	23
VI.	CONCLUSION	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Apprendi v. New Jersey</i> , 530 U.S. 466, 120 S. Ct. 2348, 147 L. Ed. 2d 435 (2000).....	8
<i>Deep Water Brewing, LLC v. Fairway Resources Ltd.</i> , 152 Wn. App. 229, 215 P.3d 990 (2009).....	10, 21
<i>Frye v. United States</i> , 293 F. 1013 (D.C. Cir. 1923).....	14
<i>Horne v. Trickey</i> , 895 F.2d 497 (8th Cir. 1990).....	8
<i>In re Detention of Coe</i> , ___ Wn. App. ___, 250 P.3d 1056 (2011).....	passim
<i>In re Detention of Marshall</i> , 156 Wn.2d 150, 125 P.3d 111 (2005).....	10, 21, 23
<i>In re Detention of Pouncy</i> , 168 Wn.2d 382, 229 P.3d 678 (2010).....	6, 7
<i>In re Detention of Stout</i> , 159 Wn.2d 357, 150 P.3d 86 (2007).....	7, 8, 9
<i>In re Detention of Twining</i> , 77 Wn. App. 882, 894 P.2d 1331 (1995).....	7
<i>In re Disability Proceeding Against Keefe</i> , 159 Wn.2d 822, 154 P.3d 213 (2007).....	10
<i>In re Personal Restraint Petition of Rice</i> , 118 Wn.2d 876, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992).....	8
<i>Jameson v. Coughlin</i> , 22 F.3d 427 (2d Cir. 1994).....	7

<i>Philippides v. Bernard</i> , 151 Wn.2d 376, 88 P.3d 393 (2004).....	12, 19
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 145 Wn. App. 62, 184 P.3d 1284 (2008).....	21
<i>State v. Fortin</i> , 917 A.2d 746 (N.J. 2007)	17
<i>State v. Fortin</i> , 318 N.J. Super. 577, 724 A.2d 818 (1999).....	13
<i>State v. Fualaau</i> , 155 Wn. App. 347, 228 P.3d 771 (2010).....	13
<i>State v. Gregory</i> , 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006).....	14
<i>State v. Guloy</i> , 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985).....	16
<i>State v. Jenkins</i> , 53 Wn. App. 228, 766 P.2d 499 (1989).....	15
<i>State v. Martinez</i> , 78 Wn. App. 870, 889 P.2d 1302 (1995).....	21
<i>State v. O'Hara</i> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009).....	6, 9
<i>State v. Phillips</i> , 123 Wn. App. 761, 98 P.3d 838 (2004).....	20
<i>State v. Russell</i> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994).....	passim
<i>State v. Scott</i> , 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988).....	6, 7
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 106 Wn.2d 772, 725 P.2d 951 (1986).....	15

<i>State v. Thang</i> , 145 Wn.2d 630, 41 P.3d 1159 (2002).....	11, 13, 15
<i>State v. Weber</i> , 159 Wn.2d 252, 149 P.3d 646 (2006).....	24
<i>State v. Yates</i> , 161 Wn.2d 714, 168 P.3d 359 (2007).....	22
<i>United States v. Ardley</i> , 273 F.3d 991 (11th Cir. 2001)	8
<i>Washington Irrigation and Dev. Co. v. Sherman</i> , 106 Wn.2d 685, 724 P.2d 997 (1986).....	21

Statutes

RCW 5.44.040	17
RCW 5.45.020	17

Other Authorities

John Douglas & Mark Olshaker, <i>Mindhunter</i> , at 253 (1995).....	13
--	----

Rules

ER 103(a)(1)	16
ER 403	22
ER 404(b).....	passim
ER 702	11, 14
ER 703	passim
ER 705	passim
RAP 13.4(b)	passim
